
 
2025-2026 Cost of Attendance Budget 

Office of Student Financial Aid 
11301 Johnson Road 

South Prince George, VA  23805 
(804) 862-6260 Phone 

Email: financialaid@rbc.edu 

Direct Cost: Direct educational costs include tuition & fees and housing and food 

 
Direct 
Cost 

Description 
 

VA Resident 
Commuter 

(Yearly) 

VA Resident 
Commuter 
(Semester) 

Virginia 
Resident 

On-Campus 
(Yearly) 

Virginia 
Resident 

On-Campus 
(Semester) 

Out-of-State 
On Campus 

(Yearly) 

Out-of-State 
On Campus 
(Semester) 

 
Tuition & 

Fees 
 

$9,330 $4,665 $9,330 $4,665 $15,660 $7,830 

Housing $10,458 $5,229 $7,630 $3,815 $ 7,630 $3,815 

Food 
 

$7,560 $3,780 $4,928 $2,464 $4,928 $2,464 

 
Total Direct 

Costs 

 
$27,348 

 
$13,674 

 
$21,888 

 
$10,944 

 

 
$28,218 

 
$14,109 

Indirect Cost: include books, course materials, supplies & equipment, transportation, miscellaneous personal expenses 
and federal student loan fees. These items will not be charged directly to the student account.  Although individual 
expenses for indirect costs vary per student, the financial aid budget includes the following amounts in determining the 
financial aid award. 

In Direct 
Cost 

Description 

VA Resident 
Commuter 

(Yearly) 

VA 
Resident 

Commuter 
(Semester) 

Virginia 
Resident 

On-Campus 
(Yearly) 

Virginia 
Resident 

On-Campus 
(Semester) 

Out-Of-State 
On Campus 

(Yearly) 

Out-Of-State 
On Campus 
(Semester) 

 
Books, Course 

Materials, 
Supplies & 
Equipment 

 

$1,520 $760 $1,520 $760 $1,520 $760 

Miscellaneous 
Personal 
Expenses 

 

$2,600 $1,300 $2,600 $1,300 $2,600 $1,300 

Transportation 
 

$2,010 $1,005 $2,010 $1,005 $2,010 $1,005 

Federal 
Student Loan 

Fee 

$ 58 $ 29 $ 58 $ 29 $ 58 $ 29 

 
Total Cost of 
Attendance 

 
$33,536 

 
$16,768 

 
$28,076 

 
$14,038 

 
$34,406 

 
$17,203 

 

• Estimated Based on 15 credit hours per semester, highest residential food plan, and lowest housing plan. 


